CALIFORNIA STATE POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY, POMONA

ACADEMIC SENATE

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS,	Professor Hassan Hefzi has faithfully served our University, the College of Business Administration, the Accounting Department, and most notably, our students, since 1998.
WHEREAS,	He has served from 2006-2008 as Chair of the Accounting Department and made significant contributions to the efficient and effective functioning of the department.
WHEREAS,	He has served as a member and Chair of the Accounting Department RTP Committee, Faculty Search Committee, Scholarship Committee and has served on many other committees at the department, college, and university level.
WHEREAS,	He has served as Co-Director of the Accounting Hall of Fame program involving planning for an annual induction ceremony and collecting significant donations for the program.
WHEREAS,	He has served as Director of the Accounting Internships program over the years and added many internship positions to the program.
WHEREAS,	He has participated in innovations in curriculum development and developed new materials for several accounting courses in the Accounting Department including Introductory Accounting and Intermediate Accounting courses.
WHEREAS,	He has received several teaching awards from student organizations at Cal Poly Pomona.
WHEREAS,	He has published several articles in refereed publications and proceedings and made presentations at several conferences.
WHEREAS,	He has voluntarily supervised many senior projects.
WHEREAS,	He has served accounting professional organizations in our community including CalCPA society of Inland Empire.
RESOLVED,	That the Academic Senate of California State Polytechnic University, Pomona, unanimously express its deepest appreciation for his many years of dedicated service to the students and his colleagues at this University and be it further.
RESOLVED,	That the title of "Professor Emeritus" be bestowed upon this faculty member; and be it further.
RESOLVED,	That this resolution be presented to Professor Hassan Hefzi in recognition of his many accomplishments and contributions, and that it be permanently recorded in the Minutes and Archives of the Academic Senate.
	Adopted by the Academic Senate of California State Polytechnic University, Pomona on [date]

Dr. , Chair Academic Senate